505038888 08/07/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5085639

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS KLAPOETKE	07/30/2018
TOMASZ GRZEGORZ WITKOWSKI	05/28/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUDWIG-MAXIMILIANS-UNIVERSITAET MUENCHEN	
Street Address:	GESCHWISTER-SCHOLL-PLATZ 1	
City:	MUENCHEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	80539	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15770124

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)827-7876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-686-2625

Email: ronkamis@prismaticlaw.com
Correspondent Name: PRISMATIC LAW GROUP, PLLC
Address Line 1: 5335 WISCONSIN AVE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 440

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20015-2052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DGP.LMU.PAT1NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRICIA WILLIAMS
SIGNATURE:	/Tricia Williams/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=15-770124_assignments#page1.tif source=15-770124_assignments#page2.tif source=15-770124_assignments#page3.tif source=15-770124_assignments#page4.tif

PATENT 505038888 REEL: 046568 FRAME: 0609

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Thomas Klapötke and Tomasz Grzegorz Witkowski (the "ASSIGNORS"), are the inventors of the invention(s) set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. 15/770,124 filed on April 20, 2018, and entitled 5,5'-Bis(2,4,6-Trinitrophenyi)-2,2'-Bi(1,3,4-Oxadiazole) and Bis(2,4,6-Trinitrobenzoyl)Oxalohydrazide; and

WHEREAS, Ludwig-Maximilians-Universität München, located at Geschwister-Scholl-Platz 1, München, 80539 Germany, ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring rights thereunder, as further described below:

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which ASSIGNORS acknowledge, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors, legal representatives and assigns, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), as described in said application, and in and to said application; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof upon said invention(s), including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention(s); along with the right for ASSIGNEE to apply for any such patent in ASSIGNEE's own name and the right to claim the benefit of priority thereto (all the foregoing rights, collectively, the "RIGHTS").

ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to ASSIGNEE any and all United States Patents which may be granted upon said invention(s).

ASSIGNORS are further obligated hereunder to sign all lawful papers and perform all lawful acts, without further consideration, which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to make this assignment herein fully effective, including to: (1) promptly execute all lawful caths, affidavits and/or supplemental paths required or deemed advisable by the ASSIGNEE to further the prosecution of any RIGHTS and (2) cooperate to the best of their ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, post-grant, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving any of said RIGHTS.

(Signature Page Follows)

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, the undersigned h	nave executed ti	this assignment as of the dates shown below.	
ASS)GNORS:			
Deter_30 - 7- (8'	Signature:	Thomas Klapötke	
Date:	Signature:	Tomasz Grzegorz Witkowski	* *

Page 2 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Thomas Klapötke and Tomasz Grzegorz Witkowski (the "ASSIGNORS"), are the inventors of the invention(s) set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. 15/770,124 filed on April 20, 2018, and entitled 5,5'-Bis(2,4,6-Trinitrophenyl)-2,2'-Bi(1,3,4-Oxadiazole) and Bis(2,4,6-Trinitrophenzoyl)Oxalohydrazide; and

WHEREAS, Ludwig-Maximilians-Universität München, located at Geschwister-Scholl-Platz 1, München, 80539 Germany, ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring rights thereunder, as further described below:

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which ASSIGNORS acknowledge, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors, legal representatives and assigns, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), as described in said application, and in and to said application; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof upon said invention(s), including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention(s); along with the right for ASSIGNEE to apply for any such patent in ASSIGNEE's own name and the right to claim the benefit of priority thereto (all the foregoing rights, collectively, the "RIGHTS").

ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to ASSIGNEE any and all United States Patents which may be granted upon said invention(s).

ASSIGNORS are further obligated hereunder to sign all lawful papers and perform all lawful acts, without further consideration, which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to make this assignment herein fully effective, including to: (1) promptly execute all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the ASSIGNEE to further the prosecution of any RIGHTS and (2) cooperate to the best of their ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, post-grant, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving any of said RIGHTS.

(Signature Page Follows)



IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, the undersigned h	ave executed this	s assignment as of the dates shown below.
ASSIGNORS:		
Date:	Signature:	Thomas Klapötke
Date: <u>28 - 05 - 2 048</u>	Signature:	Tomasz Grzegorz Witkowski

Page 2 of 2